To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademant outcoil: release record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:    To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademant outcoil: release record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:   To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademant outcoil: release record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:   To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademant outcoil: release record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:   To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademant outcoil: release record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:   S. Name:	Attorney Docket No. 12729/231	04-05-	2007		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace-main varies: Present establed documents or the new address(es) below:					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trachement Account. Preserve record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:				1EET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradeurus nume. release record the attached documents or the new addresses) below.  1. Name of conveying Party(les)/Execution Date:  Jim W. Delli Santi Ramazan Demir Eugene Stipp  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes S No  State: California Country: USA Zip: 94089 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes S No  Name: Name: Yahool Inc. Internal Address: California Country: USA Zip: 94089 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes S No  No  Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s): Jim W. Delli Santi: March 23, 2007 Ramazan Demir: March 27, 2007 Eugene Stipp: March 26, 2007  Assignment Change of Name Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Security Agreement Other  Application or patent number(s). Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Patent Application No (s)  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINK'S HOFER GILSON & LIONE P. D. BOX 10305 CHICAGO, IL 69610 (312) 321-4290 Fax  PARME 00000044 11729996  None required (government interest not affecting title)  Addresse 701 First Avenue 702 First Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  Name: Yahool Inc.  Name: Yahool Inc. Internal Address:  Name: Yahool Inc. Internal Address:  Name: Yahool Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address:  Name: Yahool Inc. Internal Addresses  Name: Addresses: 701 First Avenue  State: California  Country: USA Zip: 94089  Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Pse S No  State: California  Country: USA Zip: 94089  Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Pse S No  State: California  Country: USA Zip: 94089  Additional name(s) and addresses at					
Name of conveying Party(les) Execution Date:   Jim W. Delli Santi Ramazan Demir Eugene Stipp					
Jim W. Delli Santi Ramazan Damir Eugene Stipp  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No					
Regene Stipp	Jim W. Delli Santi 3	2412			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No   City: Sunnyvale			Internal Address:		0
Yes   No   City: Sunnyvale   State: California   State: California   Country: USA Zip: 94089   Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No					7 9
State: California  Country: USA Zip: 94089  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?  \  Yes \  No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Execution Date(s): Jim W. Delli Santi: March 23, 2007  Ramazan Demir: March 27, 2007    March 27, 2007	*				U.S. 909
Country: USA Zip: 94089  Additional name(s) and addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s): Jim W. Delli Santi: March 23, 2007 Ramazan Demir: Paragram (Paragram) March 26, 2007  ☐ All Assignment □ Change of Name □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Security Agreement □ Other  ☐ Government Interest Assignment □ Other  ☐ Application or patent number(s). ☒ This document is being filed together with a new application.  ☐ B. Patent No.(s)  ☐ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ☐ BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE ☐ P.O. BOX 10395 ☐ CHICAGO, IL 60610 ☐ (312) 321-4200 ☐ (3	☐ Yes ⊠ No		City:	Sunnyvale	<sup>5</sup> 72
Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Execution Date(s): Jim W. Delli Santi: March 23, 2007  Ramazan Demir: Eugene Stipp: March 27, 2007  ☒ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other  4. Application or patent number(s): ☒ This document is being filed together with a new application.  8. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. 80X 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4209 Fax  M/04/2007 DEYRNE 00000044 1172995 II FCt8021  Q Signature: ☐ March 28, 2007 Date Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. ☒ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  March 28, 2007 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			State:	California	1132
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Execution Date(s): Jim W. Delli Santi: March 23, 2007 Ramazan Demir: March 27, 2007 Eugene Stipp: March 26, 2007			Country:	USA Zip: 94089	
Execution Date(s): Jim W. Delli Santi: March 23, 2007 Ramazan Demir: Eugene Stipp: March 27, 2007 Eugene Stipp: March 26, 2007  Assignment			Additional name(s) a	and addresses attached?  Yes	⊠ No
Security Agreement	Execution Date(s): Jim W. Delli Santi: March 23, 2007 Ramazan Demir: March 27, 2007				
Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other  4. Application or patent number(s). A Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 Authorized Lione BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 BRINKS HOFER GI		nge of Name	☐ Exe	cutive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License
4. Application or patent number(s).  A Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BAUTHORIZED TO BE	Security Agreement	jer	☐ Join	t Research Agreement	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  Date Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Name of Person Signing  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card. Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  March 28, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other				
Additional numbers attached?  \[ \] Yes \[ \] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4290	4. Application or patent number(s).	This documer	nt is being filed tog	ether with a new application.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200		ĺ			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200		À			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BERINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	Additional	numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ N	lo.	
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. □ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione    Signature   Signature   Signature   Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678   Name of Person Signing   Sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					ed: 1
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. ☑ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione    March 28, 2007   Date   Signature   Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678   Name of Person Signing   Sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		uld be			-
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. □ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature: Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LION	E 7.	. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
(312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax    Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Respectively to the charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.   Enclosed		İr	Authorized to be	e charged by credit card.	
Signature:   Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678   None required (government interest not affecting title)   Second	(312) 321-4200	[			lo. 23-
None required (government interest not affecting title)   None required	(312) 321-4299 Fax				
21 FC:8021    A0.00 OP   A0.00 OP   A0.00 OP   A0.00 OP   Account Number: 23-1925				government interest not affectin	g title)
a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature:    March 28, 2007	04/04/2007 DBYRNE 00000044 11729096	8.	. Payment Infori	mation:	
Expiration Date  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit	A 55 and	l a.	. Credit Card:	Last 4 Numbers	
Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature: March 28, 2007 Signature Date Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	40.00 UP				
Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature: March 28, 2007 Signature Date Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			M Chargo foe o	nd/or any Deficiencies to Desce	
9. Signature:  Signature:  Signature  Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Name of Person Signing  Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  March 28, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		6.			,,,,
Signature Date  Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Total number of pages including cover  Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					n & Lione
Signature Date  Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678 Total number of pages including cover  Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	9. Signature: Saft Tunesm		Mar	rch 28, 2007	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	<del>-</del>				
					ı
INVINIMANTE TO DE PROPERCE MORNINA COMO PROPER ESCATE DA TAVAR ES 15 /51 /1 /2 MESO. AS MASIS SE SE					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING LOCAL INTENT IN A SEARCH QUERY

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.
which bears U.S. application serial No, filed
for which I have executed a patent application in the country of on ever date herewith.
which I have executed a U.S. provisional application on even date herewith.
which is a U.S. provisional application which bears U.S. application serial No, filed
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
(a) Sell, assign and transfer to Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), (1) the entire right, title and interest, and any and all revenues and rights to revenue, for any purpose, associated with commercialization, everywhere in the world, to (A) any and all inventions described in said Application, (B) said Application. (C) any patent that may be granted thereof, (D) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of (or serve as the basis for a priority claim by) said Application (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements or treaties), and;(2) the right is sue third parties for patent infringement (including but not limited to damages) accruing based on activities occurring prior to the execution date hereof.
(b) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 4

patents resulting from such applications.

and to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of

Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense,

PATENT REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0585

- (d) Warrant and covenant that no other assignment, license, contract, understanding, interest or other grant to any third party with respect to any of the foregoing has been made, or shall in the future be made, by or on behalf of INVENTOR.
- (e) Covenant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the patent applications or patents assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.
- (f) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the INVENTOR, as well as the INVENTOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- (g) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application number in order to assist with recordal of this assignment or any other information necessary to perfect this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Jim W. Delli Santi indicated below.	have executed this document on the date $3/23/2007$
Signature of Inventor	Date
Los Altos, California	
Inventor's City, Country of residence	
Witnessed by:	3/23/2007
Signature of Witness	Date
Amit U. Shanbhag.	San Francisco, (A
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) Do do	3/23/07.
Signature of Witness	Date /
DAVD BURGER	PENCO PARK, CA.

Witness' City, State of residence

Print Witness Name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Ramazan Dem indicated below.	ir have executed this document on the date
Rees	3/27/2007
Signature of Livento	Date
South Pasadena, California Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by:	
1) Lambot Ma	MARCH 27, 2507
Signature of Witness  LAMBERT MA	Date  5ANTA CLIMAH, CALIFORNIA
Print Witness-Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) Lus Turk Signature of Witness	3 · 27 · 07 Date
DUVA S. TEICH	PALO ALTO CALIFORNIA Witness' City State of residence

Assignment of SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING LOCAL INTENT IN A SEARCH QUERY by Jim W. Delli Santi, Ramazan Demir, and Eugene Stipp to Yahoo! Inc.
Firm Reference Number 12729.231/Y number Y01926US00

IN TESTIMONT WHEREOF, I gugette supp have	executed this document on the date
indicated below.	
GARing-	26 March 2007
Signature of Inventor	Date
London, United Kingdom	
Inventor's City, Country of residence	
Witnessed by:	
ai P. Greatoh	76 March 2007.
Signature of Witness	Date
PAUL GREALISH	Loudon, UK.
Print Witness Name	Witness' City, State of residence
(2) WALTER ANDRAG WILLIAM	26 March 2007
Signature of Witness	Date
WALTER ANDRAG	LONDON, UK
Drivet Michaele Norma	Witness! Olty State of moderno